RI Commerce Corporation
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD July 1, 2016 THRU Sept.30, 2016
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

TOTAL DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION: AMOUNT
i. DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS:
AUDIT & L EGAL;
Blum Shapiro & Co. PC 27,250
DLA Piper, LLP 22,839
Shechtman Halpetin Savage 126,419
Wistow & Barylick Inc. 16,603
Subtotal 193,111
INFORMATION TECHNOL OGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:
Blue Moon Ind. 350
Brave River Solutions 50,988
51,338
Subtotal
HEALTH & WELFARE:
Angell Pension Group 3,990
Subtotal 3,990
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:
Havas PR North America 1,037,296
HR&A Advisors, Inc. 17,442
Longwoods International USA 4,800
Subiotal 1,059,539
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:
Buan Consulting 1,320
Conventions Sports & Leisure 7,200
Daniel Carrigg/Belenus 4,500
FTI Consulting Inc. 35,300
Jay Vogt 4,500
Jones Lang Lasalle Americas 13,905
Naval Undersea Warfare Center (NUWC) 86,376
O'Neill Consuilting Group 19,444
Real Estate Soiutions Group 30,861
Reveal Data Corporation 20,153
Robin S. Golden 24,576
ROl Research on Investment 69,776
The Louis Berger Group Inc. 10,357
URI Foundation 16,839
Subtotal 345,108

1,653,085




RI Commerce Corporation

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD July 1, 2016 THRU Sept.30, 2016
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

Il. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS:

Moses Afonso & Ryan

Shechtman Halperin Savage
Shechtman Halperin Savage
Basics Group

URI Research Foundation /Polaris
Shechtman Halperin Savage

The Cadmus Group

Shechtman Halperin Savage

TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS

TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

SBLF

SBLF

Brownfields

STAC

DOD OEAI
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy
Job Creation

0,342
7,768
250
11,400
35,000
18,000
79,895
1,022

158,676

1,811,761




