## RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD July 1, 2016 THRU Sept.30, 2016 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS:			
AUDIT & LEGAL:			
Blum Shapiro & Co. PC	27,250		
DLA Piper, LLP	22,839		
Shechtman Halperin Savage	126,419		
Wistow & Barylick Inc.	16,603		
Subtotal		193,111	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:			
Blue Moon Ind.	350		
Brave River Solutions	50,988		
Subtotal		51,338	
HEALTH & WELFARE:			
Angell Pension Group	3,990		
Subtotal		3,990	
MADVETING/COMMUNICATIONS (ADVEDTICING	<u></u>	0,990	
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:			
Havas PR North America	4.007.000		
HR&A Advisors, Inc.	1,037,296 17,442		
ongwoods International USA	4,800		
Subtotal		4.050.500	
	<del></del>	1,059,539	
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:			
Buan Consulting	1,320		
Conventions Sports & Leisure	7,200		
Daniel Carrigg/Belenus	4,500		
TI Consulting Inc. ay Vogt	35,300		
ones Lang Lasalle Americas	4,500		
laval Undersea Warfare Center (NUWC)	13,905		
D'Neill Consulting Group	86,376 10,444		
Real Estate Solutions Group	19,444 30,861		
Reveal Data Corporation	30,861 20,153		
Robin S. Golden			
Ol Research on Investment	24,576 69,776		
he Louis Berger Group Inc.	10,357		
RI Foundation	16,839		
Subtotal	<u>-</u>	<u>345,</u> 108	

## RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD July 1, 2016 THRU Sept.30, 2016 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

## II. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS:

Moses Afonso & Ryan Shechtman Halperin Savage Shechtman Halperin Savage Basics Group URI Research Foundation /Polaris Shechtman Halperin Savage The Cadmus Group Shechtman Halperin Savage	SBLF SBLF Brownfields STAC DOD OEA II Renewable Energy Renewable Energy	5,342 7,768 250 11,400 35,000 18,000 79,895
Shechtman Halperin Savage	Job Creation	1,022

TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS	158,676
TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,811,761